

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

File #: BL2023-1991 Name:

Type: Bill (Ordinance) Status: Passed

File created: 6/9/2023 In control: Planning and Zoning Committee

On agenda: 7/18/2023 Final action: 7/18/2023

Title: An ordinance adding a new section 2.128.070 to the Metropolitan Code of Laws establishing the office

of county historian, the appointment process and necessary credentials, as well as the county historian's duties and appointments within the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson

County.

Sponsors: Brett Withers, Kathleen Murphy, Russ Bradford, Burkley Allen, Tonya Hancock, Delishia Porterfield

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2023	1	Mayor	approved	
7/18/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on third reading	
7/6/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on second reading	
7/6/2023	1	Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee	approved	
7/5/2023	1	Planning and Zoning Committee	approved	
6/20/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	
6/13/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	